
Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
17/01/2026

To date
17/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 17/01/2026 ANAMIKA P 124 258 ANAMIKA P Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 17/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ZUHRA P 

35 249 FATHIMATH 
ZUHRA P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 17/01/2026 Hasna 35 81 Hasna Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 17/01/2026 AMINA RIZA K 37 518 AMINA RIZA K Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 17/01/2026 ANJANA N 37 21 ANJANA N Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 17/01/2026 Muhammed ansar 
T 

52 23 Muhammed ansar 
T 

Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

7 17/01/2026 Aisha 52 22 Aisha Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 17/01/2026 AHAMAD ALI 
CK 

37 531 AHAMAD ALI 
CK 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 17/01/2026 PRAJEESH P 125 337 PRAJEESH P Permanently 
Shifted

  

10 17/01/2026 Pathummakutty 116 549 Pathummakutty Permanently 
Shifted

  

11 17/01/2026 Nimisha P 89 709 Nimisha P Permanently 
Shifted

  

12 17/01/2026 Jimmi 89 711 Jimmi Permanently 
Shifted

  

13 17/01/2026 Valsa 89 710 Valsa Permanently 
Shifted

  

14 17/01/2026 Subaida 89 714 Subaida Permanently 
Shifted

  

15 17/01/2026 Nihal Mohammed 35 79 Nihal Mohammed Permanently 
Shifted

  

16 17/01/2026 Hamsa Haji 35 78 Hamsa Haji Permanently 
Shifted

  

17 17/01/2026 SULAIMAN P P 156 759 SULAIMAN P P Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

18 17/01/2026 Bushara 150 306 Bushara Permanently 
Shifted

  

19 17/01/2026 MISHAL M 39 482 MISHAL M Permanently 
Shifted

  

20 17/01/2026 Aisha 156 73 Aisha Permanently 
Shifted

  

21 17/01/2026 SHAHANA 
SHERIN V 

156 540 SHAHANA 
SHERIN V 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

22 17/01/2026 Nasrath P 153 26 Nasrath P Permanently 
Shifted

  

23 17/01/2026 Sirajjulmuneer C 154 260 Sirajjulmuneer C Permanently 
Shifted

  

24 17/01/2026 Faseela.K 154 261 Faseela.K Permanently 
Shifted

  

25 17/01/2026 NEHA THAHSIN 
U 

154 263 NEHA THAHSIN 
U 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

26 17/01/2026 Neethu Thampi 138 993 Neethu Thampi Permanently 
Shifted

  

27 17/01/2026 Junaid K 127 139 Junaid K Permanently 
Shifted

  

28 17/01/2026 Abdul Samad 
Veliparambil

40 104 Abdul Samad 
Veliparambil

Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

29 17/01/2026 Om Prakash 9 312 Om Prakash Permanently 
Shifted

  

30 17/01/2026 Muhammed Sahad 
V P 

40 105 Muhammed Sahad 
V P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

31 17/01/2026 Saneesh 9 644 Saneesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

32 17/01/2026 Sarojini 9 665 Sarojini Permanently 
Shifted

  

33 17/01/2026 Faazil 139 174 Faazil Permanently 
Shifted

  

34 17/01/2026 Jaseera . C 139 175 Jaseera . C Permanently 
Shifted

  

35 17/01/2026 Hamza 139 176 Hamza Permanently 
Shifted

  

36 17/01/2026 Ashraf T M 139 195 Ashraf T M Permanently 
Shifted

  

37 17/01/2026 PATHUMMA 
KUTTY P

139 214 PATHUMMA 
KUTTY P

Permanently 
Shifted

  

38 17/01/2026 Jumaila 139 215 Jumaila Permanently 
Shifted

  

39 17/01/2026 Swapnamol 139 216 Swapnamol Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

40 17/01/2026 Abdul Ameen .C 80 38 Abdul Ameen .C Permanently 
Shifted

  

41 17/01/2026 Abdu Salam 139 259 Abdu Salam Permanently 
Shifted

  

42 17/01/2026 Shafeer 80 40 Shafeer Permanently 
Shifted

  

43 17/01/2026 Abu 80 41 Abu Permanently 
Shifted

  

44 17/01/2026 Sajitha 139 260 Sajitha Permanently 
Shifted

  

45 17/01/2026 Shafeeque 80 43 Shafeeque Permanently 
Shifted

  

46 17/01/2026 Maneesha.A 139 261 Maneesha.A Permanently 
Shifted

  

47 17/01/2026 Jasim.A 139 262 Jasim.A Permanently 
Shifted

  

48 17/01/2026 Muhammadali 139 271 Muhammadali Permanently 
Shifted

  

49 17/01/2026 Suhara 139 272 Suhara Permanently 
Shifted

  

50 17/01/2026 Devaki 9 666 Devaki Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

51 17/01/2026 Nadeera M 139 286 Nadeera M Permanently 
Shifted

  

52 17/01/2026 Sivadasan 9 667 Sivadasan Permanently 
Shifted

  

53 17/01/2026 Shanavas 139 287 Shanavas Permanently 
Shifted

  

54 17/01/2026 Hareesh M 9 668 Hareesh M Permanently 
Shifted

  

55 17/01/2026 Sanoj 139 288 Sanoj Permanently 
Shifted

  

56 17/01/2026 SANDRA M P 9 669 SANDRA M P Permanently 
Shifted

  

57 17/01/2026 Shajahan 139 289 Shajahan Permanently 
Shifted

  

58 17/01/2026 Devaki 9 569 Devaki Permanently 
Shifted

  

59 17/01/2026 Samsad J 139 290 Samsad J Permanently 
Shifted

  

60 17/01/2026 ARUN K 9 570 ARUN K Permanently 
Shifted

  

61 17/01/2026 Noorjahan 139 291 Noorjahan Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

62 17/01/2026 Rajeshkumaran T 9 675 Rajeshkumaran T Permanently 
Shifted

  

63 17/01/2026 RUBEENA P 139 292 RUBEENA P Permanently 
Shifted

  

64 17/01/2026 Sobhini 9 676 Sobhini Permanently 
Shifted

  

65 17/01/2026 Jyothi 9 679 Jyothi Permanently 
Shifted

  

66 17/01/2026 Shakkeela Banu 139 293 Shakkeela Banu Permanently 
Shifted

  

67 17/01/2026 Ashok Kumar P 9 697 Ashok Kumar P Permanently 
Shifted

  

68 17/01/2026 Bushra 9 976 Bushra Permanently 
Shifted

  

69 17/01/2026 Shoukathali 9 979 Shoukathali Permanently 
Shifted

  

70 17/01/2026 SHABNA 
THASNI V 

9 1009 SHABNA 
THASNI V 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

71 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHIK C 

9 1013 MUHAMMED 
RASHIK C 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

72 17/01/2026 AYRA MOL P 9 1018 AYRA MOL P Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

73 17/01/2026 Unnikrishnan 9 26 Unnikrishnan Permanently 
Shifted

  

74 17/01/2026 Shainy 9 27 Shainy Permanently 
Shifted

  

75 17/01/2026 Sunitha 9 28 Sunitha Permanently 
Shifted

  

76 17/01/2026 HASEENA N 139 294 HASEENA N Permanently 
Shifted

  

77 17/01/2026 RAJAN K 9 224 RAJAN K Permanently 
Shifted

  

78 17/01/2026 Rajani 9 284 Rajani Permanently 
Shifted

  

79 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARIF A 

139 304 MUHAMMED 
ARIF A 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

80 17/01/2026 Baburaj 9 386 Baburaj Permanently 
Shifted

  

81 17/01/2026 Unnikrishnan 139 365 Unnikrishnan Permanently 
Shifted

  

82 17/01/2026 SIVAJA P 9 562 SIVAJA P Permanently 
Shifted

  

83 17/01/2026 Muhammadali 9 555 Muhammadali Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

84 17/01/2026 Ranjitha V K 9 713 Ranjitha V K Permanently 
Shifted

  

85 17/01/2026 Madhu 9 717 Madhu Permanently 
Shifted

  

86 17/01/2026 ABDUL KASSIM 
N

65 172 ABDUL KASSIM 
N

Permanently 
Shifted

  

87 17/01/2026 Saleem 156 778 Saleem Permanently 
Shifted

  

88 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANAS K T 

156 814 MUHAMMED 
ANAS K T 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

89 17/01/2026 LATHEEFA K P 9 540 LATHEEFA K P Permanently 
Shifted

  

90 17/01/2026 Kunjathumma 13 665 Kunjathumma Permanently 
Shifted

  

91 17/01/2026 Maimoona 9 810 Maimoona Permanently 
Shifted

  

92 17/01/2026 Muhammad 9 140 Muhammad Permanently 
Shifted

  

93 17/01/2026 ABIDA P 9 88 ABIDA P Permanently 
Shifted

  

94 17/01/2026 UMMUSALMA P 9 698 UMMUSALMA P Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 6:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

95 17/01/2026 Naseema 80 64 Naseema Permanently 
Shifted

  

96 17/01/2026 Sarojini 65 355 Sarojini Permanently 
Shifted

  

97 17/01/2026 Nusaiba T 65 360 Nusaiba T Permanently 
Shifted

  

98 17/01/2026 Chandrika 130 24 Chandrika Permanently 
Shifted

  

99 17/01/2026 Rasheed 9 557 Rasheed Permanently 
Shifted

  

100 17/01/2026 Sahira 9 93 Sahira Permanently 
Shifted

  

101 17/01/2026 Mohammed 
Musammil N 

65 741 Mohammed 
Musammil N 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

102 17/01/2026 MISRIYA A 9 929 MISRIYA A Permanently 
Shifted

  

103 17/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH 
K P 

9 7 ABDUL BASITH 
K P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

104 17/01/2026 Bushara 9 227 Bushara Permanently 
Shifted

  

105 17/01/2026 Abdul Latheef K P 9 231 Abdul Latheef K P Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

106 17/01/2026 ISMAYIL 
KARAKKULAVAN 

13 667 ISMAYIL 
KARAKKULAVAN 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

107 17/01/2026 Rasheeda V 13 670 Rasheeda V Permanently 
Shifted

  

108 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD K 

9 87 MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD K 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

109 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIBILY 

80 65 MUHAMMED 
SHIBILY 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

110 17/01/2026 Muhammed 
shameem 

80 66 Muhammed 
shameem 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

111 17/01/2026 JEEVAN 
GEORGE 

153 10 JEEVAN 
GEORGE 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

112 17/01/2026 KHALID 
ERADEN 

9 563 KHALID 
ERADEN 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

113 17/01/2026 Mohammed  
Ajmal K 

30 219 Ummer Death   

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)


